Redeemable Debentures, with an option to issue up to a further Fifty Million (50,000,000) 

of said Debentures (at the discretion of the Company) in the event of an over subscription 

of the initial Issue of 100, 000,000 Debentures issued.  

Maximum issue will not exceed One Hundred and Fifty Million (150,000,000) of said 

debentures 

Amount to be Raised Sri Lankan Rupees Ten Billion (LKR 10,000,000,000/-) with an option to raise up to a further 

Sri Lankan Rupees Five Billion (LKR 5,000,000,000/-) at the discretion of the Company in 

the event of an over subscription of the initial Issue. 

Maximum issue will not exceed Sri Lankan Rupees Fifteen Billion (LKR 15,000,000,000/-) 

Entity Rating “A+ ”: Stable Outlook by Lanka Rating Agency  

Issue Rating “A+” by Lanka Rating Agency 

Issue Price/Par Value  LKR 100/- (Sri Lankan Rupees One Hundred) per each Debenture 

Trading Currency of 

the Debt Securities 

to be Listed

[...]

Days including the Issue opening date until closure at 4.30 p.m. on 22nd December 2025.  

However, the subscription list will be closed on an earlier date at 4.30 p.m. with 

notification to the CSE on the occurrence of the following events: 

-  The maximum of One Hundred and Fifty Million (150,000,000) Debentures being fully 

subscribed; or  

-  The Board of Directors of the Company decides to close the Issue upon the initial Issue 

of One Hundred Million (100,000,000) Debentures becoming fully subscribed; or 

In the event the Board of Directors of the Company decides to exercise the option to issue

[...]

5.0 PRINCIPAL FEATURES OF THE ISSUE  

5.1 INVITATION TO SUBSCRIBE  

The Board of Directors of LOLC Finance PLC (hereinafter referred to as the “Board”) by resolution dated 13th 

August 2025 and 30th October 2025 resolved to raise a sum of up to Rupees Fifteen Billion  

(LKR 15,000,000,000/-) by an initial Issue of up to One Hundred Million (100,000,000) Debentures each with a 

Par Value of Sri Lankan Rupees One Hundred (LKR 100/-) and to raise a further sum of Rupees Five Billion (LKR 

5,000,000,000/-) by an issue of further Fifty Million (50,000,000) Debentures, in the event of an oversubscription